
Lenoir County SPCA

Fee Schedule
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Service Current Fee
Adoption All Cat $75 for one & $100 for two (includes vaccine, rabies For 4

months and older,  microchip & spay/neuter)  Animals 4
months or younger at age of adoption will receive a spay
neuter voucher.

Adoption All Dog $130 (includes vaccine,  rabies If  four  months or  older,
bordetella, microchip,  & spay/neuter) Animals 4 months
or younger at age of adoption will receive a spay neuter
voucher.

Senior pets for Senior laps $25 Any cat or dog over 8 years of age can be adopted for
$25 to a senior over 60 years of age. ID required

Boarding penalty fee for stray animals $10 a day
Bite or Rabies Quarantine (10 day) $175 (Includes rabies shot & 10 day board.)
One Year Rabies Vaccine $10
One Year Rabies (special clinic) $6
First Responders/Active Military one time, one 
animal Per year must show ID 

-$20 discount  For dogs with proof of Military or service 
badge/ID or DD214. -$5 discount for cats.

1st Owner reclaim (each animal) redemption fee $30  Owner  must  pay  this  fee,  plus  boarding  fee  for
amount of days animal is at shelter and rabies vaccine
fee if no proof of rabies.

2nd or more Owner reclaim (each animal) 
redemption fee.

$50 Owner must pay this fee, boarding fee for amount of
days  animal  is  at  shelter  and rabies  vaccine  fee  if  no
proof of rabies.

Special Petsense Cat program $75 or 2 for $100
Lenoir SPCA Care Animal Adoption or Rescue 
Fee.

$0-$100  (with  signed  disclosure  and  manager
approval.  )This  is  for  animals  that  have  medical,  or
behavior issues that can not be adopted. Also, to be used
for long term stay animals)

Rescue Cat $20 cats to approved rescues with application and 501c3
on file. With rabies and first vaccine only.

Rescue Dog $25 dogs to approved rescue with application and 501C3
on file. With rabies, bordetella, and first vaccine only. 

Microchip for Rescue $10
Community Spay/Neuter Program $25  and  valid  proof  of  government  assistance.  Must

complete application.
FELV/FIV for Adoption or Rescue $22
Heartworm test for Adoption or Rescue $12
Health Certificate for Rescue $40 (rescue will be responsible for any additional fees.)
Woodslamp test for Rescue At vet Cost  vet  charges.  We  can  do  a  small  complimentary

check but not guaranteed. 
Parvo Test for Adoption or Rescue $25
Bad Check Fee $25
Fee to use debit or credit MasterCard, 
Discover, Visa, American Express

$4 per transaction or 3.5% of transaction which ever is
greater.

Spay/neuter, medicines & other treatment for 
Rescue

Will be cost charged by vet.

Drop off of public owned animals(does not 
include officer pick up or strays)

$30  fee  will  be  charged  for  each  owner  surrendered
animal dropped off. 


